508426296 03/07/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI79152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EX NIHILO, LLC dba JUMPING TARGETS	04/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	DOWNRANGE HEADQUARTERS, LLC dba SPIRE RANGES
Street Address:	2277 W 700 S
City:	Springville
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84663

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62942610
Application Number:	17968617
Patent Number:	11473720

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8017065636

**Email:** travis@loyaliplaw.com,docket@loyaliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Travis Banta Banta

**Address Line 1:** 2350 E. Arbor Lane, PO Box 17395

Address Line 4: Holladay, UTAH 84117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRS-0007.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindyn Gundersen	
SIGNATURE:	Mindyn Gundersen	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JTAssignmenttoSpire#page1.tif source=JTAssignmenttoSpire#page2.tif source=JTAssignmenttoSpire#page3.tif source=JTAssignmenttoSpire#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066687 FRAME: 0344

508426296

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **EX NIHILO, LLC dba JUMPING TARGETS** located at 3450 Triumph Blvd, Suite 102, Lehi, Utah 84043 is the assignor of **HANGER ATTACHMENT FOR POSTS**, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in the following:

Application or Patent No.	Filed	Title
U.S. Provisional Patent	December 2, 2019	HANGER ATTACHMENT FOR
Application 62/942,610		POSTS
U.S. Non-Provisional Patent	December 2, 2020	HANGER ATTACHMENT FOR
11,473,720		POSTS
U.S. Non-Provisional Patent	October 18, 2022	HANGER ATTACHMENT FOR
Application 17/968,617		POSTS

WHEREAS, Assignee **DOWNRANGE HEADQUARTERS, LLC dba SPIRE RANGES** a Utah limited liability corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 2277 W 700 S, Springville, Utah 84663, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EX NIHILO LLC dba JUMPING TARGETS HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION and in the above identified United States patent application and in all non-provisional, divisions,

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Travis R. Banta (SRS-0007.CON) Loyal Intellectual Property Law, PLLC 2350 E. Arbor Lane P.O. Box 17395 Holladay, Utah, 84117

continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, any application claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Potents granted because and in all companyed in a supplications filed in accountries.

or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States

and Foreign countries.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents issuing from the above-identified United States patent application, including past infringement

and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the INVENTION in its own

name, wherever such right may be legally exercised.

EX NIHILO, LLC dba JUMPING TARGETS hereby authorize and requests the United

States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly

authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the INVENTION

to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The EX NIHILO, LLC dba JUMPING TARGETS hereby agree, to sign all lawful papers

and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns

and legal representatives, may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by

way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, non-provisional, divisional, substitute,

reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the INVENTION, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the

Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution

of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving the INVENTION.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Travis R. Banta (SRS-0007.CON) Loyal Intellectual Property Law, PLLC 2350 E. Arbor Lane

P.O. Box 17395

I.O. DOX 17333

Holladay, Utah, 84117

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Travis R. Banta (SRS-0007.CON) Loyal Intellectual Property Law, PLLC 2350 E. Arbor Lane P.O. Box 17395 Holladay, Utah, 84117

Executed this 30 <sup>th</sup>	day of	April	, 2022
	EX NI	HILO, LLC	dba JUMPING TARGETS
	Signatu	ıre:	/Jared Miller/
	Printed	Name:	Jared Miller
	Title: _	Princ	ipal

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Travis R. Banta (SRS-0007.CON) Loyal Intellectual Property Law, PLLC 2350 E. Arbor Lane P.O. Box 17395 Holladay, Utah, 84117

**RECORDED: 03/07/2024**